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BAUMGART & BEN-ASHER
Attorneys for Plaintiffs
134 Evergreen Place
East Orange, New Jersey 07018
201-677-1400

MARTIN E. SLOANE
DANIEL A. SEARING
ARTHUR WOLF
Of Counsel
National Committee Against
Discrimination in Housing, Inc.
1425 H Street, N,W..
Washington, D.C. 20005
202-783-8150

URBAN LEAGUE OF GREATER
NEW BRUNSWICK, et al.

Plaintiffs,

• v.

THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF
THE BOROUGH OF CARTERET,
et al.

Defendants

SUPERIOR-COURT OF NEW JERSEY
CHANCERY DIVISION - MIDDLESEX COUNTY
DOCKET No. C-4122-73

Civil Action

INTERROGATORIES

To;
JOSEPH L. STONAKER, Esq.
245 Nassau Street
Princeton, New Jersey 08540

DEMAND is hereby made of the defendant TOWNSHIP COMMIT-

TEE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF PLAINSBORO for Certified

Answers to the following interrogatories within the time

prescribed by the Rules of this Court.

1. Please provide the most current statistics

available on the population of the municipality, by

income level and race (categorized as white, black,



spanish-speaking, o the r ) , c i t i ng source.

Source: 1970 Census of Population , State of New Jersey, Department of Labor
and Industry, Division of Planning and Research

Population: Total White Negro Other
1,648 1,553 . 64 31

Family Income by per cent: 0 - 2,999: 6.2%; 2,999 - 3,999: 1%; (continued onRider)
2. Provide for each pub l ic school wi th in the

munic ipa l i ty , the number of pup i l s e n r o l l e d , with sub-

to ta l s for whites, blacks, spanish-speaking and other,

giving school name, location, grades served and area.
West Windsor-Plainsboro Regional School District: Plainsboro School
Princeton Road, Plainsboro: Total enrollment - 255

Grade
Kindergarten
1st Grade
2nd Grade
3rd Grade
4th Grade

Total

White
50
47
58
61
21
237

Negro
3

- 1
3
1
1
9

Spanish
• 0

0
0
0
0
0

Other
1
2
4
2
0
9

3, Provide the number of dwellings presently

within the municipality in each of the following value

categories, as determined from the property tax r o l l s .

(a) Single family homes under $15,000

8

(b) $15,000 to $25,000

77

(c) $25,000 to $35,000

83

Cdl Over $35,000

95
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4, Provide the number of multi-family units

in each of the following rental categories and ranges

Type

Efficiency

One-Bedroom

Two-Bedroom

Three or more
Bedrooms

Under
$100

0

1

19

2

Rental Range

$100 -
$149

31

0

6

0

$150 -
$199

40

23

' 3

0

$200 **
$249

1

365

1

1.

$250 &
Over

0

468

257

1

5, Provide the total number of mobile homes in

municipality that exist as conforming uses under current

zoning ordinance. None

6. Provide the number of housing units within

the municipality that are below the standards required for

new construction or rehabilitation in local building

codes and housing standards ordinance. Indicate how many

are currently occupied and how many vacant.

2 - occupied -
2 - unoccupied -

7, Provide for each department in the munici-

pality the number of municipal employees by job category,

race, and annual salary or hourly wage.

$10,000 per year+
$10,000 per year +
$3.00 per hour
$2,600 per year
$8,000 per year

Executive 2
Police 2
Road and Park
Sanitary L.F.
Building Inspector

3
1 P

1
. t .
p . t .

white
white
white
white
white
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26, (Continued)

BAUMGART & BEN-ASHER
Attorneys for Plaintiff

DAVID H.. BEN-ASHER
A Member of the Firm

CERTIFICATION

I certify that the foregoing statements made by

me are true. I am aware that if any of the foregoing

statements made by me are wilfully false, I am subject to

punishment.

TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE OF THE
By TOWNSHIP OF PLAINS^ORO

DATED: February 28, 1975
Raymond Simonson, Mayor
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